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CROSSWIND HP010 PLUS

PERFORMANCE ALL-SEASON

Introducing the all-new CrossWind HP010 Plus, a performance all-season tire built to withstand any weather condition
and offers superior ride quality for drivers of coupes, compacts, sedans and SUVs.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
* Rigid tread blocks for higher lateral stiffness to provide
extensive grip when cornering

e Solid center rib provides increased handling stability and
responsiveness in various conditions

e Multi-shape sipe design ensures excellent wet handling and
traction performance

* Deep grooves enhance rolling resistance and
energy-saving performance

o M&S rated for all-season traction performance

SIZES
* Broad range of 14"-19"T,H, W and V-rated sizes for
expanded market coverage

FITS

* Broadline sedans, coupes, compacts and vans

WARRANTY
@ 50,000-mile/80,000-km. limited treadwear warranty

¢y  Freereplacementfirst 2/32" of treadwear for workmanship and material
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CROSSWI N D H P01 0 PLUS PERFORMANCE ALL-SEASON

TREAD SINGLE SHIP
SERVICE LOAD DEPTH SIDE RIM OVERALL OVERALL MAX. LOAD WEIGHT
ARTICLE NO. TIRE SIZE DESC. RANGE uTaG (32ND) WALL  WIDTH WIDTH DIAMETER LBS@PSI (LBS.)
CTR1724LL  185/70R14 881 SL 440AB 10 BLK 5.5 744 24.25 1235@51 24
CTR1725LL ~ 195/70R14 91T SL 440AB 10 BLK 6.0 7.91 24.80 1356 @ 51 25
CTR1761LL  175/65R14 82H SL 520AA 10 BLK 5.0 6.97 22.99 1047 @51 23
CTR1762LL  185/65R14 86H SL 520AA 10 BLK 5.5 7.44 23.46 1168 @51 23
CTR1733LL  215/70R15 98T SL 440AB 10 BLK 6.5 8.70 26.89 1653 @51 27
CTR1727LL ~ 185/65R15 88H SL 520AA 10 BLK 5.5 7.44 24.45 1235@51 24
CTR1728LL ~ 195/65R15 91H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.0 791 25.00 1356 @ 51 25
CTR1730LL  205/65R15 94H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.0 8.23 2547 1477 @ 51 25
CTR1773LL  185/60R15 84H SL 520AA 10 BLK 5.5 7.44 23.74 1102 @51 24
CTR1741LL ~ 195/60R15 88H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.0 7.91 2421 1235@51 24
CTR1743LL  205/60R15 91H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.0 8.23 24.69 1356 @ 51 25
CTR1712LL ~ 215/70R16 100T SL 440AB 10 BLK 6.5 8.70 21.87 1764 @ 51 28
CTR1765LL  215/65R16 98H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.70 21.01 1653 @51 27
CTR1783LL  225/65R16 100H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.98 27.48 1764 @51 27
CTR1799LL  235/65R16 103H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 28.03 1929 @ 51 28
CTR1718LL ~ 205/60R16 92H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.0 8.23 25.67 1389 @51 26
CTR1748LL  215/60R16 95V SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.70 26.14 1521 @51 26
CTR1752LL  225/60R16 98H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.98 26.61 1653 @51 27
CTR1756LL  235/60R16 100H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 27.09 1764 @51 27
CTR1781LL ~ 195/55R16 87H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.0 7.91 24.41 1201 @51 24
CTR1742LL  205/55R16 91H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.43 24.88 1356 @ 51 25
CTR1757LL ~ 215/55R16 93H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 8.90 25.28 1433 @51 25
CTR1731LL ~ 215/65R17 99H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.70 28.03 1709 @51 28
CTR1776LL  225/65R17 102H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.98 28.50 1874 @51 29
CTR1777LL  235/65R17 104H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 29.06 1984 @ 51 29
CTR1711LL ~ 215/60R17 96H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.70 21.17 1565@ 51 27
CTR1755LL  225/60R17 99H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.98 27.64 1709 @51 28
CTR1707LL ~ 235/60R17 102H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 28.11 1874 @51 28
CTR1708LL  215/55R17 94v SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 8.90 26.30 1477@51 26
CTR1788LL  225/55R17 9V SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.17 26.77 1609 @ 51 27
CTR1789LL  235/55R17 99v SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.5 9.65 21.17 1709 @ 51 27
CTR1758LL  215/50R17 95V XL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 8.90 25.51 1521@50 26
CTR1766LL  225/50R17 98V XL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.17 2591 1653 @50 26
CTR1753LL  215/45R17 91w XL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 8.39 24.65 1356 @50 25
CTR1771LL  225/45R17 94w XL 520AA 10 BLK 1.5 8.86 24.96 1477@50 25
CTR1754LL  235/45R17 9V XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.0 9.29 25.35 1609 @ 50 25
CTR1705LL ~ 235/65R18 106H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 30.04 2094 @51 30
CTR1737LL  255/65R18 111H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.5 10.24 31.06 2403 @51 31
CTR1734LL  225/60R18 100H SL 520AA 10 BLK 6.5 8.98 28.62 1764 @ 51 29
CTR1749LL  235/60R18 103H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 29.09 1929 @ 51 29
CTR1768LL  245/60R18 105H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.76 29.57 2039 @51 30
CTR1709LL  215/55R18 99H XL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 8.90 27.28 1709 @50 27
CTR1792LL  225/55R18 98H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.17 21.76 1653 @ 51 28
CTR1735LL  235/55R18 104V XL 520AA 10 BLK 1.5 9.65 28.15 1984 @50 28
CTR1726LL  225/50R18 95w SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.17 26.89 1521@51 21
CTR1713LL ~ 235/50R18 101W XL 520AA 10 BLK 1.5 9.65 27.28 1819@50 2]
CTR1714LL  225/45R18 95W XL 520AA 10 BLK 1.5 8.86 25.94 1521@50 26
CTR1717LL  245/45R18 100W XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.0 9.57 26.65 1764 @50 21
CTR1778LL  225/40R18 92w XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.0 9.06 25.08 1389 @50 25
CTR1775LL  245/40R18 97w XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.5 9.76 25.71 1609 @ 50 26
CTR1772LL  255/60R19 109H SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.5 10.24 31.06 2271@51 31
CTR1721LL  225/55R19 99v SL 520AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.17 28.78 1709 @ 51 29
CTR1723LL  235/55R19 105V XL 520AA 10 BLK 1.5 9.65 29.17 2039@50 29
CTR1797LL  225/45R19 96w XL 520AA 10 BLK 1.5 8.86 26.97 1565@50 21
CTR1794LL  245/45R19 102V XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.0 9.57 27.68 1874 @50 28
CTR1798LL  255/45R19 104V XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.5 10.04 28.07 1984 @50 28

CTR1702LL  235/40R19 96V XL 520AA 10 BLK 8.5 9.49 2642 1565 @50 26



CROSSWIND ALL SEASON

ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE ALL-SEASON

The CrossWind Ultra High Performance All-Season tire delivers exceptional high-speed stability and ride comfort on both wet and dry surfaces.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

e Economical, high-quality Y, W and V-rated performance

e Symmetrical design provides optimal ground contact and shortens
braking distance on wet and dry surfaces

e M&S-rated all-season traction performance

e Large lug-type shoulder blocks improve comering and
handling performance

e Qutstanding straight line stability

o Exterior rim flange protector helps guard wheels from curb damage

SIZES
e Broad range of 16" - 22", 24" and 26" Y, W and V-rated sizes
for expanded market coverage

FITS

e Performance sedans, coupes, compacts and CUVs

WARRANTY
@ 40,000-mile/64,000-km. limited treadwear warranty
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@ Free replacement first 2/32" of treadwear for workmanship and material
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CROSSWI N D AI.I. S EASO N ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE ALL-SEASON

ARTICLE NO.

UHP2706LL
UHP2708LL
UHP2704LL
UHP2709LL
UHP2701LL
UHP2702LL
UHP2734LL
UHP2743LL
UHP2746LL
UHP2712LL
UHP2741LL
UHP2716LL
UHP2711LL
UHP2714LL
UHP2715LL
UHP2717LL
UHP2718LL
UHP2710LL
UHP2713LL
UHP2750LL
UHP2735LL
UHP2723LL
UHP2721LL
UHP2745LL
UHP2725LL
UHP2726LL
UHP2720LL
UHP2722LL
UHP2724LL
UHP2719LL
UHP2747LL
UHP2760LL
UHP2751LL
UHP2727LL
UHP2728LL
UHP2754LL
UHP2729LL
UHP2733LL
UHP2732LL
UHP2736LL
UHP2752LL
UHP2740LL
UHP2731LL
UHP2742LL
UHP2749LL
UHP2730LL
*UHP2759LL
*UHP2758LL
*UHP2755LL
*UHP2744LL
*UHP2748LL
*UHP2753LL
*UHP2757LL
*UHP2756LL

TIRE SIZE

205/55R16
215/55R16
205/50R16
225/50R16
195/45R16
205/45R16
215/55R17
225/55R17
235/55R17
205/50R17
215/50R17
225/50R17
205/45R17
215/45R17
225/45R17
235/45R17
245/45R17
205/40R17
215/40R17
245/40R17
225/50R18
235/50R18
225/45R18
235/45R18
245/45R18
255/45R18
225/40R18
235/40R18
245/40R18
215/35R18
235/55R19
235/40R19
245/40R19
225/35R19
235/35R19
255/35R19
265/30R19
275/55R20
275/50R20
235/45R20
245/45R20
275/45R20
275/40R20
225/35R20
245/35R20
235/30R20
305/45R22
305/40R22
265/35R22
235/30R22
245/30R22
255/30R22
305/35R24
305/30R26

SERVICE
DESC.

94w
97w
87w
96V
84v
87w
98w
101W
103W
93w
95W
98w
88w
91w
94w
97w
99w
84w
87w
95w
95V
101W
95w
94w
100W
103W
92W
95w
97w
84w
105W
96V
98w
88w
91w
96w
93w
A
113w
100W
103W
110V
106W
90w
95w
88y
118V
114V
102W
90w
92w
95V
112V
109W

LOAD
RANGE

XL
SL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
SL
XL
XL
SL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
SL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL

* Same Tread Design - Branded CrossWind AS SLT

UTQG

280AA
280AA
280AA
280AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
280AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
280AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA
400AA

TREAD

DEPTH

(32ND)
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
N
N
10
10
10
N
10
10
10
il
N
N
"
"
"
"
"

SIDE
WALL

BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BSW
BSW
BSW
BLK
BLK

RIM
WIDTH
6.5
7.0
6.5
7.0
6.5
7.0
7.0
7.0
1.5
6.5
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
1.5
8.0
8.0
1.5
1.5
8.5
7.0
7.5
1.5
8.0
8.0
8.5
8.0
8.5
8.5
1.5
1.5
8.5
8.5
8.0
8.5
9.0
9.5
8.5
8.5
8.0
8.0
9.0
9.5
8.0
8.5
8.5
10.0
11.0
9.5
8.5
8.5
9.0
11.0
11.0

OVERALL
WIDTH
8.43
8.90
8.43
9.17
7.68
8.1
8.90
9.17
9.65
8.43
8.90
9.17
8.1
8.39
8.86
9.29
9.57
8.35
8.58
9.76
9.17
9.65
8.86
9.29
9.57
10.04
9.06
9.49
9.76
8.58
9.65
9.49
9.76
9.06
9.49
10.24
10.67
11.20
11.18
9.29
9.57
10.75
10.90
9.06
9.76
9.53
11.93
12.32
10.67
9.53
9.76
10.24
12.32
12.32

OVERALL
DIAMETER
24.88
25.28
24.09
24.88
22901
23.23
26.63
26.77
21.17
25.12
26.00
2591
24.25
24.65
24.96
25.35
25.67
2346
23.78
24.72
27.00
27.78
25.94
26.34
26.65
27.05
25.08
25.39
25.71
23.90
29.17
26.00
26.73
25.24
2547
26.02
25.31
31.90
30.87
28.23
28.66
29.65
28.70
26.22
26.77
25.59
32.80
31.61
29.33
21.60
27.83
27.01
32.44
33.23

SINGLE
MAX. LOAD
LBS@PSI
1477 @42
1609 @ 42
1201 @36
1565 @42
1102 @42
1201 @42
1653 @42
1521@35
1929 @42
1433 @42
1521@42
1653 @42
1235@42
1356 @42
1477 @42
1609 @42
1709 @42
1102 @42
1201 @42
1521@42
1521@36
1819 @42
1521@42
1477 @36
1764 @42
1929 @42
1389 @42
1521@42
1609 @ 42
1102@42
2039 @42
1565@42
1653 @42
1235@42
1356 @42
1565@42
1433 @42
1150 @42
2535@50
1764 @42
1929 @42
2337@42
950 @42
1323@42
1521@42
1235@42
2910@42
2601@42
1874 @42
1323 @42
1389 @42
1609 @ 41
2469 @42
2271@42

SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS.)

25
22
22
18
19
23
30
31
22
25
25
21
23
23
25
25
19
21
28
24
28
25
29
21
29
23
24
26
21
33
25
30
23
24
29
28
39
4
28
34
33
36
28
30
24
46
44
37
28
30
32
45
46



CROSSWIND 4X4 HP

TOURING CUV/SUV

This highway performance, all-season tire provides year-round traction, making the CrossWind 4X4 HP the perfect choice for
SUVand CUV drivers that don't want to sacrifice comfort for performance.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

o All-season H & V-rated highway performance for later model CUV, SUV
and wagon applications

o Optimized 5-rib design provides a smooth, stable and quiet ride

o Wide circumferential grooves reduce hydroplaning and quickly
evacuate road water

o Optimized sipe pattern and reinforced tread blocks promote
outstanding comnering and handing performance

o Constructed to deliver outstanding wear performance

SIZES
o Availablein 16" - 20" H and V-rated Metric sizes

FITS
* Popular late model CUVs, SUVs and vans

WARRANTY
@ 40,000-mile/64,000-km. limited treadwear warranty
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CROSSWIND 4X4 HP rourine covisuy

TREAD SINGLE SHIP
SERVICE LOAD DEPTH SIDE RIM OVERALL OVERALL MAX.LOAD  WEIGHT
ARTICLE NO. TIRE SIZE DESC. RANGE uTQG (32ND)  WALL ~ WIDTH WIDTH DIAMETER LBS@PSI (LBS.)
SUV2509HPLL  225/75R16 104H SL 440AA il BLK 6.0 8.78 29.29 1984 @36 29
SUV2532HPLL ~ 205/70R16 97V SL 500AA 1 BLK 6.0 8.23 21.32 1609 @ 35 21
SUV2504HPLL ~ 215/70R16 100H SL 440AA N BLK 6.5 8.70 21.87 1764 @36 26
SUV2516HPLL  235/70R16 106H SL 440AA N BLK 7.0 9.45 28.98 2094@36 29
SUV2525HPLL  265/70R16 112H SL 440AA N BLK 8.0 10.71 30.63 2469 @36 36
SUV2512HPLL ~ 235/60R16 100H SL 440AA N BLK 7.0 9.45 27.09 1764 @36 21
SUV2508HPLL  225/65R17 102H SL 440AA 1 BLK 6.5 8.98 28.50 1874@36 28
SUV2523HPLL  255/65R17 110H SL 440AA " BLK 7.5 10.24 30.08 2337@36 34
SUV2524HPLL  265/65R17 112H SL 440AA " BLK 8.0 10.71 30.55 2469 @36 35
SUV2502HPLL ~ 215/60R17 96H SL 440AA " BLK 6.5 8.70 27.17 1565 @ 36 25
SUV2513HPLL  235/60R17 106V XL 440AA " BLK 7.0 9.45 28.11 2094 @42 30
SUV2521HPLL  255/60R17 106H SL 440AA " BLK 1.5 10.24 29.06 2094@36 33
SUV2505HPLL ~ 225/55R17 101V XL 440AA il BLK 7.0 9.17 26.77 1819 @42 26
SUV2510HPLL  235/55R17 103V XL 440AA " BLK 7.5 9.65 2717 1929 @42 27
SUV2526HPLL  275/55R17 109V SL 440AA " BLK 8.5 11.18 28.90 2271@36 35
SUV2542HPLL ~ 265/70R18 116H SL 500AA " BLK 8.0 10.71 32.64 2756 @35 54
SUV2531THPLL ~ 235/65R18 106H SL 440AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.45 30.10 2094 @36 29
SUV2539HPLL  255/65R18 1MH SL 500AA " BLK 8.0 10.71 31.54 2403@35 Ly
SUV2541HPLL  265/65R18 114H SL 500AA 1 BLK 8.0 10.71 31.54 2601@35 42
SUV2544HPLL  275/65R18 116H SL 500AA 1 BLK 8.0 10.98 32.09 2756 @35 57
SUV2506HPLL  225/60R18 100H SL 440AA 1 BLK 6.5 8.98 28.62 1764 @36 29
SUV2514HPLL ~ 235/60R18 107V XL 440AA 1 BLK 7.0 9.45 29.09 2149 @42 31
SUV2530HPLL  245/60R18 105V SL 440AA 10 BLK 7.0 9.76 30.00 2039@36 30
SUV2529HPLL ~ 265/60R18 110H SL 440AA 10 BLK 8.0 10.71 31.00 2337@36 34
SUV2533HPLL  225/55R18 98V SL 500AA il BLK 7.0 9.17 21.76 1653@35 38
SUV251THPLL ~ 235/55R18 104V XL 440AA " BLK 7.5 9.65 28.15 1984 @42 29
SUV2519HPLL ~ 255/55R18 109v XL 440AA N BLK 8.0 10.43 29.02 2271@42 33
SUV2538HPLL ~ 255/60R19 109H SL 500AA N BLK 7.5 10.24 31.06 2271@35 38
SUV2535HPLL  245/55R19 103V SL 500AA il BLK 7.5 9.96 29.65 1929@35 37
SUV2520HPLL  255/55R19 1 SL 440AA M BLK 8.0 10.43 30.04 2403 @42 35
SUV2536HPLL  255/50R19 107W XL 500AA N BLK 8.0 10.43 29.09 2149@42 38
SUV2543HPLL  275/55R20 1M XL 500AA N BLK 8.5 11.18 31.89 2833@42 50
SUV2534HPLL  245/50R20 102V SL 500AA N BLK 1.5 9.96 29.69 1874 @35 38
SUV2537HPLL  255/50R20 109V XL 500AA N BLK 8.0 10.43 30.08 2271@42 49

SUV2540HPLL  265/50R20 v XL 500AA " BLK 8.5 10.91 30.47 2403 @42 42



CROSSWIND H/T

HIGHWAY ALL-SEASON SUV/LT

The CrossWind H/T gives SUV, light truck and van drivers exactly what they're looking for - superior year-round performance.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
Economical all-season performance for SUV, pickup and van applications
5-rib slotted shoulder design promotes a smooth ride and long, even wear
Superior on-road performance with multi-surface capability
Wide circumferential grooves reduce hydroplaning and quickly
evacuate road water

SIZES
o Availablein 15" - 20" Metric and LT sizes

FITS
e Mid/Full-size pickups, Jeeps, and SUVs

WARRANTY

50,000-mile/80,000-km. limited treadwear warranty
(applies to both Metric & LT sizes)

@ Free replacement first 2/32" of treadwear for workmanship and material

PERFORMANCE
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CROSSWIND H/T HIGHWAY ALL-SEASON SUV/LT

ARTICLE NO.

SUV2301HTLL
SUV2304HTLL
SUV2306HTLL
SUV2311HTLL
SUV2313HTLL
SUV2307HTLL
SUV2343HTLL
SUV2345HTLL
SUV2341HTLL
SUV2342HTLL
SUV2308HTLL
LTR2302HTLL
LTR2303HTLL
LTR2304HTLL
LTR2308HTLL
LTR2305HTLL
LTR230THTLL

TIRE SIZE

235/75R15
215/70R16
235/70R16
245/70R16
255/70R16
265/70R16
245/70R17
265/70R17
235/65R17
245/65R17
275/55R20
LT235/85R16
LT245/75R16
LT265/75R16
LT245/75R17
LT265/70R17
31X10.50R15LT

SERVICE

DESC.
109T
100T
1067
107T
T
121
1107
15T
1047
1077
"7n
120/116R
120/116R
123/120R
121/118R
121/118R

109R

LOAD
RANGE

UTaG6
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB
500AB

TREAD

DEPTH

(32ND)
13
N
12
13
13
12
13
14
13
13
"
15
15
15
14
15
15

SIDE
WALL

BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK
BLK

RIM
WIDTH
6.5
6.5
7.0
7.0
1.5
8.0
7.0
8.0
7.0
7.0
8.5
6.5
7.0
1.5
7.0
8.0
8.5

OVERALL
WIDTH

OVERALL
DIAMETER
28.86
28.00
29.00
29.53
30.08
31.00
30.55
31.65
29.06
29.53
32.00
3173
3047
3145
32.00
31.65
3051

SINGLE
MAX. LOAD
LBS@PSI
2271@42
1764 @36
2094@36
2149@36
2403 @36
2469 @36
2337@36
2679@36
1984 @ 36
2149@36
2833 @42
3086 @80
3086 @80
3417 @80
3195@80
3195@80
2271@51

DUAL
MAX. LOAD
LBS@PSI

2756 @80
2756 @80
3085 @80
2910@80
2910@80

SHIP
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
31
26
29
33
35
36
35
Y|
31
33
40
44
43
49
45
49
[y
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PERFORMANCE ALL-SEASON
In the city or on the highway, the CrossWind L780 all-season light truck tire delivers driving comfort and dependable grip.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

o All-season on-highway performance for pickups and light trucks

o 5-rib tread design for smooth ride quality and even wear

e Excellent traction and lateral skid prevention

o Slotted shoulder design forimproved traction and water evacuation

SIZES
e Availablein 15" - 16" Metric and LT sizes

FITS
* Pickups and Light Trucks

WARRANTY
@ Free replacement first 2/32" of treadwear for workmanship and material

PERFORMANCE
O) BRAKING 9 |
< rioecowrort I -
9 ;':‘ "'}' i % ,l";
® erperrormance [ p W
38k DRY HANDLING bt

B TREADLIFE I —
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|.7 80 HIGHWAY ALL-SEASON SUV/LT

TREAD SINGLE DUAL SHIP
SERVICE LOAD DEPTH SIDE RIM OVERALL  OVERALL MAX. LOAD MAX.LOAD  WEIGHT
ARTICLE NO. TIRE SIZE DESC. RANGE UTQG (32ND)  WALL WIDTH WIDTH DIAMETER LBS@PSI LBS@PSI (LBS.)
LTR2061LL  P235/75R15 1055 SL  420AA 12 BLK 65 925 2886  2028@35 - 29
LTR2071LL  LT215/85R16  115/112Q . 14 BK 60 850 3039 2679@80 2469@80 36
LTR2074LL  LT235/85R16  120/116Q 14 BK 65 925 3173  3042@80 2778@80 43
(TR2072LL  LT225/75R16  115/112Q 14 BK 60 878 2929  2679@80 2469@80 36
LTR2076LL  LT245/75R16  120/116Q 14 BK 70 976 3047 3042@80 2778@80 43
(TR2077LL  LT265/75R16  123/120Q 14 BK 75 1051 3165  3417@80 3086@80 47

mmmmm




CROSSWIND A/T

ALL-TERRAIN SUV/LT
Take the unbeaten path or enjoy a comfortable highway ride with the CrossWind ATT- a stylish and durable all-tenrain tire.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

e Economical all-surface and all-season traction performance
e Aggressive large tread lug design for maximum grip and efficient cleaning
e QOpen shoulder for enhanced surface grip and water evacuation
e Excellent on-road ride quality and comfort

SIZES
o Availablein 15" - 20" Metric and LT sizes

FITS
e Mid/Full-size pickups, Jeeps, and SUVs

WARRANTY

50,000-mile/80,000-km. limited treadwear warranty
(applies to both Metric & LT sizes)

@ Free replacementfirst 2/32" of treadwear for workmanship and material

PERFORMANCE
//A OFF-ROADTRACTION
o yerperrormance
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CROSSWI N D A/T ALLTERRAIN SUV/LT

TREAD SINGLE DUAL SHIP

SERVICE LOAD DEPTH  SIDE RIM OVERALL ~ OVERALL ~ MAX.LOAD ~ MAX.LOAD  WEIGHT

ARTICLE NO. TIRE SIZE DESC. RANGE uTQG (32ND)  WALL ~ WIDTH ~ WIDTH  DIAMETER LBS@PSI LBS@PSI (LBS.)
SUV2130ATLL 235/75R15 109T XL 520AB 12 BLK 6.5 9.25 29.10 2271@42 : 31
SUV2129ATLL 245/75R16 1 SL 520AB 13 BLK 7.0 9.76 30.00 2403@36 : 35
SUV2114ATLL 265/75R16 1167 SL 520AB 14 owlL 1.5 10.51 31.65 2756 @44 - 43
SUV2111ATLL 235/70R16 1067 SL 520AB 14 owL 7.0 9.45 28.98 2094 @ 44 ° 36
SUV2112ATLL 245(70R16 mr SL 520AB 14 owL 7.0 9.76 29.53 2403 @50 : 37
SUV2121ATLL 255/70R16 1118 SL 520AB 13 BLK 7.5 10.16 29.00 2403 @36 : 36
SUV2113ATLL 265/70R16 121 SL 520AB 14 owlL 8.0 10.71 30.63 2469 @ 44 : 4
SUV2119ATLL 245/70R17 1108 SL 520AB 13 BLK 7.0 9.69 30.00 2337@36 : 37
SUV2143ATLL 265/70R17 15T SL 520AB 14 owlL 8.0 10.71 31.65 2679 @44 : 43
SUV2132ATLL ~ P285/70R17 mm SL 520AB 14 BLK 8.5 11.50 33.00 2833@35 : 46
SUV2141ATLL 245/65R17 T SL 520AB 14 owlL 7.0 9.76 29.53 2403@50 : 37
SUV2142ATLL 265/65R17 a1 SL 520AB 14 owlL 8.0 10.71 30.55 2469 @50 : 4
SUV2131ATLL 265/70R18 1161 SL 520AB 14 BLK 8.0 10.71 33.00 2756 @36 : 43
SUV2128ATLL 275/65R18 1167 SL 520AB 14 BLK 8.0 10.98 32.00 2756 @36 - 43
SUV2127ATLL  P275/60R20 141 SL 520AB 14 BLK 8.0 10.91 33.00 2601@33 : 45

SUV2126ATLL  P275/55R20 1118 SL  520AB 14 BLK 8.5 11.10 32.00 2403 @36 : Y|
LTR2125ATLL ~ LT235/75R15  104/101R C - 15 BLK 6.5 9.25 29.00 1984@51 1820@ 51 35
LTR2109ATLL ~ LT215/85R16  115/112Q
LTR2111ATLL ~ LT235/85R16  120/116S
LTR2110ATLL ~ LT225/75R16  115/112Q
LTR2113ATLL  LT245/75R16  120/116Q
LTR2103ATLL  LT265/75R16  123/120R&Q
LTR2104ATLL  LT285/75R16  126/123R&Q
LTR2105ATLL ~ LT305/70R16  124/121R&Q
LTR2120ATLL  LT235/80R17 ~ 120/117R

E 14 BLK 6.0 8.43 30.00 2680@80 2469@80 38
E 15 BLK 6.5 9.17 32.00 3042@80 2778@80 42
E 15 BLK 6.0 8.70 29.00 2680@80 2679@80 29
E 16 BLK 7.0 9.69 30.00 3042@80 2778@80 43
E 16 owL 7.5 10.51 31.65 3415@80 3085@80 51
E 16 owL 8.0 11.26 32.83 3748@80 3415@80 55
E 16 owL 9.0 12.24 32.83 3527@65 3197@65 58
E 15 BLK 6.5 9.25 32.00 3085@80 2835@80 44
LTR2123ATLL  LT245/75R17  121/118R E 15 BLK 7.0 9.76 32.00 3195@80 2910@80 47
LTR2106ATLL ~ LT265/70R17  121/118R&Q E - 16 owL 8.0 10.71 31.65 3195@80 2910@80 50
LTR2121ATLL ~ LT285/70R17 ~ 121/118S D - 16 BLK 8.5 11.50 33.00 3195@65 2910@65 54
LTR2107ATLL ~ LT305/70R17  119/116R&Q D - 16 owL 9.0 12.24 33.86 2998@51 2756 @51 59
E 16 BLK 8.0 10.71 33.00 3525@80 3195@80 51
E 16 BLK 8.0 10.91 33.00 3640@80 3307@80 53
E 16 BLK 8.0 10.91 32.00 3415@80 3086@80 50
E 16 BLK 8.0 10.91 34.00 3750@80 3417@80 54
E 16 BLK 8.0 10.71 33.00 3195@80 2910@80 50
C 16 owL 8.5 10.55 30.51 2271 @51 . 44
E 16 BLK 10.0 12.52 35.00 3195@65 . 66

LTR2119ATLL ~ LT265/70R18  124/121S
LTR2116ATLL  LT275/70R18  125/122S
LTR2114ATLL ~ LT275/65R18  123/120S
LTR2115ATLL ~ LT275/65R20  126/123S
LTR2124ATLL  LT265/60R20  121/118R
LTR2101ATLL ~ 31X10.50R15LT  109R&Q
LTR2122ATLL ~ 35X12.50R20LT 121Q



CROSSWIND M/T

TRACTION LT

Anall-season tire, the CrossWind M/Tis designed for use on Jeeps, SUVs, and Mid-and Full-sized pickup trucks, and offers drivers

strong on- and off-road traction.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

e Shallow central grooves, with strong shoulder blocks to enhance

e Wide pattern blocks to provide strong traction on unpaved roads
o Aggressive design to provide superior off-road performance

SIZES
o Availablein 15"- 20" LT sizes

FITS
e Mid/Full-size pickups, Jeeps and SUVs
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puncture resistance
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CROSSWIN D M/T TRACTION LT

TREAD SECTION SINGLE DUAL
SERVICE LOAD DEPTH SIDE  STANDARD  WIDTH OVERALL MAX. LOAD MAX. LOAD
ARTICLE NO. TIRE SIZE DESC. RANGE (32ND) WALL RIM (IN.) DIAMETER LBS@PSI LBS@PSI

MTR2814LL  LT235/75R15  104/101Q C 17 BLK 6.5 9.25 29.09 1984@51  1819@51 38
MTR2816LL  LT235/85R16  120/116Q E 17 BLK 6.5 9.25 31.73 3042@80 2778@80 45
MTR2817LL  LT245/75R16  120/116Q E 17 BLK 7.0 9.76 30.47 3042@80 2778@80 45
MTR2821LL  LT265/75R16  123/120Q E 18 BLK 1.5 10.51 31.89 3415@80  3085@80 51
MTR2826LL  LT285/75R16  126/123Q 3 18 BLK 8.0 10.71 33.07 3750@80  3415@80 57
MTR2829LL  LT315/75R16  127/124Q E SL BLK 10.0 12.32 34.80 3860@65  3535@65 68
MTR2819LL  LT265/70R16  110/107Q C SL BLK 8.0 10.71 30.87 2337@51  2149@51 45
MTR2827LL  LT305/70R16  124/121Q E SL BLK 9.0 12.24 33.07 2910@51  2679@51 62
MTR2815LL  LT235/80R17  120/117Q E SL BLK 6.5 9.17 32.05 3085@80  2835@80 47
MTR2820LL  LT265/70R17 ~ 121/118Q E 18 BLK 8.0 11.50 31.89 3197@80  2910@80 53
MTR2825LL  LT285/70R17  121/118Q E 18 BLK 8.5 10.91 32.99 3197@65  2910@65 56
MTR2822LL  LT275/70R18  125/122Q E 18 BLK 8.0 9.45 3343 3640@80  2755@80 54
MTR2824LL  LT285/65R20  127/124Q E SL BLK 8.5 1.41 34.80 3860@80  3525@80 62
MTR2823LL  LT285/55R20  122/119Q E SL BLK 9.0 11.61 32.60 3305@80  3000@80 58
MTR2803LL  31X10.50R15LT  109Q C 18 BLK 8.5 12.52 30.75 2337 @51 - 46
MTR2806LL  33X12.50R15LT  108Q C 18 BLK 10.0 12.52 32.76 2205@36 - 54
MTR2808LL  35X12.50R17LT  121Q E 18 BLK 10.0 12.52 34.76 3197 @ 65 - 67
MTR2807LL  33X12.50R18LT  118Q E 18 BLK 10.0 12.52 32.76 2910@ 65 - 62
MTR2809LL  35X12.50R18LT  123Q E 18 BLK 10.0 12.52 34.76 3415@65 . 68
MTR2804LL  33X12.50R20LT  114Q E 20 BLK 10.0 12.40 32.80 2600 @65 - 66
MTR2810LL  35X12.50R20LT  121Q E 20 BLK 10.0 12.40 34.80 3195@65 - 69
MTR2805LL  33x12.50R22LT  109Q E SL BLK 10.0 12.52 32.51 2271 @65 - 64
MTR2811LL  35x12.50R22LT  117Q E

SL BLK 10.0 12.52 34.52 2833 @65 - 69
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CrossWind

tbcbrands.com ¢ treadxpress.com ¢ 1-866-822-4968

Brands.

4300 TBC Way, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
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